

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11186/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 07/01/2005 in WA No. 134/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR M.R. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 10/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh S Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

No. 1

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the case and having regard to the tenor of the judgment of the High Court, we are of the view that it is not a fit case in which we should exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]

Court Master

Court Master